FILE NO. 021822

RESOLUTION NO. 772-02

Resolution commending and honoring Leland Yee for his distinguished service as Supervisor of the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Supervisor Leland Yee was elected in 1996 and re-elected in 2000 to serve the people of the City and County of San Francisco; and,

WHEREAS, Supervisor Yee has served this community with dedication to the concerns of the citizens of the City; and,

WHEREAS, Supervisor Yee has exhibited leadership in human and social policies that relate to the broader community; and,

WHEREAS, Supervisor Yee's devotion has ensured that planning and land use decisions as well as financial planning take into consideration the diverse needs of the people of the City and County of San Francisco; and,

WHEREAS, Supervisor Yee has carried several pieces of legislation related to children, youth and their families, disabled veterans, recreation and park and health care; and,

WHEREAS, Supervisor Yee has served on the San Francisco County Transportation Authority, Bay Conservation and Development Commission, California State Association of Counties, Golden Gate Bridge, Highway and Transportation District, and numerous Board of Supervisors' Standing Committees, including, but not limited to, as Chair of the Finance and Labor Committee, Chair of the Neighborhood Services and Parks Committee, and as Vice Chair of the Public Health and Environment Committee; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the members of the Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the officers, employees and citizens of this City, do hereby take public recognition of the distinguished Supervisors Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval BOARD OF SUPERVISORS contributions which Supervisor Leland Yee has made to the welfare of this community, and do express to him their appreciation for his high quality work, their thanks for his presence, and their hopes for the best in his future endeavors; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a framed copy of this resolution be tendered to Supervisor Leland Yee as a token of the great affection and respect in which he is held by the Board of Supervisors.

Supervisors Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

11/6/02



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 021822

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Leland Yee for his distinguished service as Supervisor of the City and County of San Francisco.

November 12, 2002 Board of Supervisors --- ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 2 - Leno, Yee

File No. 021822

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on November 12, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L? Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

MAY 2 1 2002

Date Approved